
Total
Level

Undergraduate 653 83% 655 82% 683 88% 650 85% 301 36% 111 14% 23 9% 27 18% 0% 3103 60%
Pharmacy 137 17% 138 17% 93 12% 100 13% 246 29% 12 2% 3 1% 0% 0% 729 14%
Law 0% 0% 1 0% 12 2% 173 20% 164 21% 18 7% 4 3% 0% 372 7%
Graduate 0% 1 0% 1 0% 2 0% 127 15% 480 63% 205 82% 118 79% 1 100% 935 18%

College
Arts & Sciences 262 33% 257 32% 274 35% 267 35% 111 13% 55 7% 11 4% 11 7% 0% 1248 24%
Bus. & Pub Ad 215 27% 232 29% 248 32% 220 29% 180 21% 206 27% 46 18% 32 21% 0% 1379 27%
Education 30 4% 43 5% 49 6% 56 7% 96 11% 295 38% 161 65% 85 57% 0% 815 16%
Jour. & MC 75 9% 64 8% 68 9% 58 8% 19 2% 21 3% 5 2% 2 1% 1 100% 313 6%
Law 0% 0% 1 0% 13 2% 173 20% 165 22% 18 7% 5 3% 0% 375 7%
Pharm & HS 186 24% 190 24% 136 17% 150 20% 259 31% 13 2% 3 1% 0% 0% 937 18%
No College 22 3% 8 1% 2 0% 0% 9 1% 12 2% 5 2% 14 9% 0% 72 1%

Status
Full-Time 769 97% 785 99% 769 99% 752 98% 382 45% 310 40% 40 16% 13 9% 0% 3820 74%
Part-Time 21 3% 9 1% 9 1% 12 2% 165 19% 457 60% 209 84% 136 91% 1 100% 1019 20%

Gender
Men 331 42% 311 39% 322 41% 319 42% 378 45% 347 45% 89 36% 49 33% 0% 2146 42%
Women 459 58% 483 61% 456 59% 445 58% 472 56% 420 55% 160 64% 100 67% 1 100% 2996 58%

Ethnicity
Non-Resident 18 2% 41 5% 66 8% 56 7% 65 8% 16 2% 2 1% 1 1% 0% 265 5%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 11 1% 7 1% 11 1% 10 1% 7 1% 14 2% 7 3% 5 3% 0% 72 1%
White, Non-Hispanic 639 81% 653 82% 609 78% 616 81% 672 79% 665 87% 209 84% 134 90% 1 100% 4198 82%
Black, Non-Hispanic 27 3% 22 3% 21 3% 16 2% 27 3% 26 3% 13 5% 5 3% 0% 157 3%
Asian, Non-Hispanic 51 6% 35 4% 37 5% 33 4% 38 4% 20 3% 6 2% 1 1% 0% 221 4%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, 
Non-Hispanic 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 0% 2 0%
American Indian/Alaskan Native, Non-
Hispanic 5 1% 1 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0% 0% 1 0% 0% 0% 9 0%
Hispanic 28 4% 26 3% 25 3% 20 3% 26 3% 18 2% 10 4% 2 1% 0% 155 3%
Two or more races, Non-Hispanic 11 1% 8 1% 8 1% 12 2% 11 1% 8 1% 1 0% 1 1% 0% 60 1%

Drake University Student Age Profile
Percentages by Age

18 & Und 19 20 21 22-24 25-34 35-44 45 & over NA Total
790 794 778 764 847 149 1 5139767 249



Level
Undergraduate 653 21% 655 21% 683 22% 650 21% 301 10% 111 4% 23 1% 27 1% 0 0% 3103 100%
Pharmacy 137 19% 138 19% 93 13% 100 14% 246 34% 12 2% 3 0% 0 0% 0 0% 729 100%
Law 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 12 3% 173 47% 164 44% 18 5% 4 1% 0 0% 372 100%
Graduate 0 0% 1 0% 1 0% 2 0% 127 14% 480 51% 205 22% 118 13% 1 0% 935 100%

College
Arts & Sciences 262 21% 257 21% 274 22% 267 21% 111 9% 55 4% 11 1% 11 1% 0 0% 1248 100%
Bus. & Pub Ad 215 16% 232 17% 248 18% 220 16% 180 13% 206 15% 46 3% 32 2% 0 0% 1379 100%
Education 30 4% 43 5% 49 6% 56 7% 96 12% 295 36% 161 20% 85 10% 0 0% 815 100%
Jour. & MC 75 24% 64 20% 68 22% 58 19% 19 6% 21 7% 5 2% 2 1% 1 0% 313 100%
Law 0 0% 0 0% 1 0% 13 3% 173 46% 165 44% 18 5% 5 1% 0 0% 375 100%
Pharm & HS 186 20% 190 20% 136 15% 150 16% 259 28% 13 1% 3 0% 0 0% 0 0% 937 100%
No College 22 31% 8 11% 2 3% 0 0% 9 13% 12 17% 5 7% 14 19% 0 0% 72 100%

Status
Full-Time 769 20% 785 21% 769 20% 752 20% 382 10% 310 8% 40 1% 13 0% 0 0% 3820 100%
Part-Time 21 2% 9 1% 9 1% 12 1% 165 16% 457 45% 209 21% 136 13% 1 0% 1019 100%

Gender
Female 331 15% 311 14% 322 15% 319 15% 378 18% 347 16% 89 4% 49 2% 0 0% 2146 100%
Male 459 15% 483 16% 456 15% 445 15% 472 16% 420 14% 160 5% 100 3% 1 0% 2996 100%

Ethnicity
Non-Resident 18 7% 41 15% 66 25% 56 21% 65 25% 16 6% 2 1% 1 0% 0 0% 265 100%
Race and Ethnicity Unknown 11 15% 7 10% 11 15% 10 14% 7 10% 14 19% 7 10% 5 7% 0 0% 72 100%
White, Non-Hispanic 639 15% 653 16% 609 15% 616 15% 672 16% 665 16% 209 5% 134 3% 1 0% 4198 100%
Black, Non-Hispanic 27 17% 22 14% 21 13% 16 10% 27 17% 26 17% 13 8% 5 3% 0 0% 157 100%
Asian, Non-Hispanic 51 23% 35 16% 37 17% 33 15% 38 17% 20 9% 6 3% 1 0% 0 0% 221 100%
Native Hawaiian/Pacific Islander, 
Non-Hispanic 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 1 50% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 0 0% 2 100%
American Indian/Alaskan Native, Non-
Hispanic 5 56% 1 11% 1 11% 0 0% 1 11% 0 0% 1 11% 0 0% 0 0% 9 100%
Hispanic 28 18% 26 17% 25 16% 20 13% 26 17% 18 12% 10 6% 2 1% 0 0% 155 100%
Two or more races, Non-Hispanic 11 18% 8 13% 8 13% 12 20% 11 18% 8 13% 1 2% 1 2% 0 0% 60 100%

Total 790 15% 794 15% 778 15% 764 15% 847 16% 767 15% 249 5% 149 3% 1 0% 5139 100%

35-44 45 & over NA Total

Drake University Student Age Profile
Percents by Cross Variables

18 & Und 19 20 21 22-24 25-34


